## 506212967 08/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6259710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIVOT PHARMACEUTICALS US INC.	02/19/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BETTERLIFE PHARMA US INC.
Street Address:	1111 3RD AVENUE
Internal Address:	30TH FLOOR
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9629886
Patent Number:	10165790
Patent Number:	10172379
Patent Number:	10376551
Patent Number:	10631556
Patent Number:	10638778

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)863-1515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-865-4708

Email: lbartoszewicz@airdmcburney.com
Correspondent Name: DR LOLA A BARTOSZEWICZ

Address Line 1: 181 BAY STREET

Address Line 2:SUITE 1800, BROOKFIELD PLACEAddress Line 4:TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16197-1 LAB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOLA A. BARTOSZEWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/Lola A. Bartoszewicz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

506212967 PATENT REEL: 053560 FRAME: 0874

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BetterLife Change of Name#page1.tif source=BetterLife Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053560 FRAME: 0875

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PIVOT PHARMACEUTICALS US INC.

In accordance with the provisions of Washington Business Corporations Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Pivot Pharmaceuticals US Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article 1 is deleted in its entirety and amended to read:

## ARTICLE 1 CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is BetterLife Pharma US Inc. (the "Corporation")

- 3. The amendment contained herein was duly approved by the Board of Directors by unanimous written consent on February 19, 2020.
  - 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

DATED this 19th day of February, 2020.

PIVOT PHARMACEUTICALS US INC.

Name: Ahmad Doroudian

Title: President

FG: 10812756.1

PATENT REEL: 053560 FRAME: 0876



Washington Secretary of State Corporations and Charities Division 801 Capitol Way South PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234 (360) 725-0377 CORDS SOS, WA, ROY.

03/02/2020

BETTERLIFE PHARMA US INC. BS&G, INC. 1111 3RD AVE STE 3000 SEATTLE WA 98101-3296

**UBI Number: 604 538 607** 

Business Name: BETTERLIFE PHARMA US INC.

Dear BS&G, INC.,

Thank you for your recent submission. This letter is to confirm that the following documents have been received and successfully filed:

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

You can view and download your filed document(s) for no charge at our website, www.sos.wa.gov/ccss

If you haven't already, please sign up for a user account on our website, <a href="https://www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs">www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs</a> to file online, conduct searches, and receive status updates.

Please contact our office at corps@sos.wa.gov or (360) 725-0377 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Corporations and Charities Division
Office of the Secretary of State
<a href="https://www.sos.wa.gov/corps">www.sos.wa.gov/corps</a>

RECORDED: 08/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 053560 FRAME: 0877